CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ISSUE DATE: 3/17/2020

AEGIS CORPORATION

18550 W. CAPITOL DRIVE BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53045 TEL: (800) 391-1116 FAX: (262) 783-6091 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURERS(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

INSURED: School District of La Crosse 807 East Avenue S La Crosse, WI 54601

COMPANY AFFORDING COVERAGE:

COMMUNITY INSURANCE CORPORATION

COVERAGES

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OF OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

| TYPE OF INSURANCE | POLICY NUMBER | EFFECTIVE DATE | EXPIRATION DATE | LIMITS |
|---|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| LIABILITY GENERAL LIABILITY SCHOOL BOARD E&O AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRED & NON-OWNED AUTOS UNINSURED MOTORISTS | SGL22175-19 | 7/1/2019 | 7/1/2020 | \$5,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE |

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS:

Certificate Holder is named as an Additional Insured with regard only to the ADA ramp on the Brick House school building at 228 South 5th Avenue impeding onto the city sidewalk.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

City of LaCrosse 400 La Crosse Street LaCrosse, WI 54601

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Kanen HymCANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.